
Craven County Candidates 
General Election, November 7, 2006 

Contest & Party  Candidate  Address City Zip Contact Info 
US Congress District 1 
Democrat 

G.K. Butterfield PO Box 2571 Wilson 27894  

US Congress District 3 
Democrat 

Craig Weber 208 McGinnis 
Drive 

Pine Knoll 
Shores 

28512  

US Congress District 3 
Republican 

Walter B. Jones PO Box 668 Farmville 27828  

NC Senator District 2 
Democrat 

C.W. (Pete) Bland 3975 NC Hwy 
118 

Vanceboro 28586 244-0847 
peteb@ncleg.net

NC Senator District 2 
Republican 

Jean Preston 211 Pompano 
Drive,  

PO Box 5107 
Emerald Isle 

28594 354-6993 
info@prestonforsenate.com   

NC State House of 
Representatives District 3 
Democrat 

Alice Graham 
Underhill 

3910 Country 
Club Rd 

New Bern 28562 633-2270 
alice@aliceunderhill.org

NC State House of 
Representatives District 3 
Republican 

Michael Speciale 803 Stately 
Pines Rd 

New Bern 28560 635-5326 
speciale@ec.rr.com  

NC State House of 
Representatives District 12 
Democrat 

William L. Wainwright 104 Seattle 
Slew Drive 

PO Box 941 
Havelock 

28532 447-7379 
williamw@ncleg.net   

NC State House of 
Representatives District 12 
Republican 

John Percy 
Wetherington, Jr. 

119 N West 
Street 

PO Box 698 
Dover 

28526 520-7805 
jpwetherington@eastlink.net
 

District Attorney 
District 03B 
Democrat 

Scott Thomas 303 Wexford 
Place 

New Bern 28562 639-9010 
scott.thomas@nccourts.org  

Clerk of Superior Court 
Democrat 

Jan H. Cahoon 3000 
Peppercorn Rd 

New Bern 28562 639-9021 
jan.cahoon@nccourts.org    

Sheriff 
Democrat 

Jerry Monette 4250 Wilcox 
Rd 

New Bern 28562 638-1817 
jmonette@co.craven.nc.us  

Sheriff 
Republican 
 

Ernest Thomas 107 Morning 
Star Drive 

New Bern 28562 617-0491 
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County Commissioner 
District #1 Democrat 

Perry Morris 816 Piney Neck 
Rd 

Vanceboro 28586 244-0178 
pgmorris@alwaysonline.com

County Commissioner 
District #1 Republican 

Ashley Bleau 309 Bay Bush 
Road 

Vanceboro 28586 244-6568 
bleaufarms@yahoo.com  

County Commissioner 
District #2 Democrat 

Jason Jones 1744 Asbury 
Rd 

Cove City 28523 672-5656 
jrjones@coastalnet.com  

County Commissioner 
District #2 Republican 

Jeff French 6505 NC Hwy 
55 W  

PO Box 97 
Cove City 

28523 638-6956 
Frenchj1975@yahoo.com    

County Commissioner 
District #3 Democrat 

Johnnie Sampson, Jr. 1036 Sampson 
St 

New Bern 28560 636-0791 

County Commissioner 
District #4 Democrat 

Doug Furgason 4108 Edwards 
Way 

New Bern 28562 638-1696 

County Commissioner 
District #4 Republican 

M Renee Sisk 286 Gatewood 
Drive 

New Bern 28562 638-8730 
mreneesisk@earthlink.net  

County Commissioner 
District #5 Democrat 

Theron L. McCabe 521 Ferry Road Havelock 28532 447-5257 
 

County Commissioner 
District #5 Republican 

Anthony E. (Tony) 
Michalek 

106 Sumter 
Court 

Havelock 28532 444-8569 
Ltm106@aol.com  

County Commissioner 
District #6 Republican 

Lee Kyle Allen  118 Oakwood 
Drive 

Havelock 28532 447-3684 
chieftwostars@bigfoot.com  

County Commissioner 
District #7 Democrat 

George B. Sawyer 1905 
Williamson Dr 

New Bern 28562 637-5810 
7.sawyer@gmail.com

County Commissioner 
District #7 Republican 

Steve Tyson 700 Madame 
Moore Lane 

New Bern 28560 514-9157 
jst@cconnect.net  

 
NONPARTISAN 
 

     

Superior Court Judge 03B 
Nonpartisan 

John E. Nobles 4119 Sound 
Drive 

Morehead City 28557  

Superior Court Judge 03B 
Nonpartisan 

Carl L. Tilghman PO Box 748 Beaufort 28516 728-2923 
carltil@earthlink.net  
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Board of Education  
District #2 Nonpartisan 

Frances H. Boomer 12310 Old US 
Hwy 70 W 

PO Box 296 
Cove City 

28523 208-1603 
shanniqueb@yahoo.com   

Board of Education  
District #2 Nonpartisan 

John Eric Kingsbury 221 Stoney 
Branch Rd 

New Bern 28562 229-2792 
angellrk@cox.net  

Board of Education  
District #4 Nonpartisan 

Beatrice Smith 1700 Chestnut 
Avenue 

New Bern 28562 637-5701 

Board of Education  
District #6 Nonpartisan 

Kimberly Rice Smith 203 Shore 
Drive 

Havelock 28532 447-9995 
kimricesmith@earthlink.net  

Soil and Water 
Conservation District Supervisor 
(2 seats) 

Kirby R. Braxton 1075 
Weyerhaeuser 
Rd 

Vanceboro 28586 244-2665 

 
 
 

General Election Day– November 7th, 2006 
Polls Open 6:30 a.m. – 7:30 p.m. 

Voter Registration Deadline (books close) October 13th

One Stop Voting Begins October 19th Ends November 4th  
EVERY VOTE COUNTS! 

 
For Additional Information Please Call: 
The Craven County Board of Elections 

636-6610 
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